OP \$65.00 3531479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321152 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bivio Wine Company, LLC		08/12/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bronco Wine Company	
Street Address:	6342 Bystrum Road	
City:	Ceres	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95307	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3531479	BIVIO
Registration Number:	3905571	PICCOLO FIORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122241510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-224-1500

Email: awilcox@vaneklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela C. Wilcox Address Line 1: 55 West Monroe

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-0148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela C. Wilcox
SIGNATURE:	/Angela C. Wilcox/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration of Ownership - signed 22.10.2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0461 BIVIO - U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,531,479 (Serial No. 77000203)
PICCOLO FIORE - U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,905,571 (Serial No. 77890809)

DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §2.20 and 28 U.S.C. 1746 REGARDING OWNERSHIP OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

I, Daniel J. Leonard, Vice-President of Bronco Wine Company, hereby declare that on August 12, 2013, Bivio Wine Company LLC, a California limited liability company with its address as 585 1st Street West, Sonoma, California, and Bronco Wine Company, a California corporation with its offices at 6342 Bystrum Road, Ceres, California, executed a Trademark Assignment and Asset Transfer Agreement whereby the BIVIO and PICCOLO FIORE trademarks were assigned and transferred from Bivio Wine Company LLC to Bronco Wine Company, which assignment and transfer included assignment of title to the following United States registrations and all common law rights connected with the marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses relating to the goods in respect of which the marks were used, and including the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present and future infringement, dilution and misappropriation thereof:

- BIVIO United States Trademark Registration No. 3,531,479 (Serial No. 77000203)
- PICCOLO FIORE United States Trademark Registration No. 3,905,571 (Serial No. 77890809)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the day of October, 2014.

RECORDED: 10/24/2014

Damiel Llennard

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0462